TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM408596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lumondi, Inc.		12/12/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L & M Swiss Watch Limited	
Street Address:	21/F Catic Plaza	
Internal Address:	8 Causeway Road	
City:	Causeway Bay	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	Corporation: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85795401	LUMI NOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(212) 878-1424 Phone:

Email: IPDocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Perla M. Kuhn c/o Fox Rothschild LLP

Address Line 1: Princeton Pike Corporate Center Address Line 2: 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Perla M. Kuhn c/o Fox Rothschild LLP

Address Line 1: Princeton Pike Corporate Center

Address Line 2: 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Perla M. Kuhn
SIGNATURE:	/Perla M. Kuhn/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM_USA_signed_20161209#page1.tif

source=TM_USA_signed_20161209#page2.tif

source=TM_USA_signed_20161209#page3.tif

SCHEDULE 2A ASSIGNMENT OF PENDING APPLICATION

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION BASED ON INTENT TO USE

WHEREAS, Lumondi, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, with a place of business at 2301 Kerner Boulevard, Suite A, San Rafael, California 94901 U.S.A. ("Assignor"), has a bona fide intent to use the mark LUMI NOX & Shield Design (the "Mark"), in connection with goods in International Classes 9 and 18;

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignors' bona fide intent to use the Mark in commerce in connection with the above-described goods as follows:

APPLICATION SERIAL NO.

FILING DATE

<u>MARK</u>

85/795,401

December 5, 2012



WHEREAS, I. & M Swiss Watch Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws Hong Kong, with a principal place of business at 21/F Catic Plaza, 8 Causeway Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Mark and the above-described application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers the Mark and the above-referenced Application there for, together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the Mark, and all of Assignor's rights therein, to Assignee.

LUMONDI, INC

By:

Data d.

Title:

ACTIVE\43536121.v1-12/6/16

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:	L & M Swiss Watch Limited		
Mark:	See attached list	:	
Registration No.:	See attached list	;	Examining Attorney
Date:	See attached list	:	Unknown
Classes:	See attached list	·	

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY, REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE, AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby revokes all the previous Powers of Attorney and appoints Perla M. Kuhn; and all attorneys affiliated with Fox Rothschild LLP, including, but not limited to: William R. Hansen; Michael J. Leonard; Christopher D. Olszyk, Jr.; and, Bridget A. Short, all whose address is Fox Rothschild LLP, Princeton Pike Corporate Center, 997 Lenox Drive, Lawrenceville, New Jersey, Building 3, 08648-2311, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above registration. Please address all communications to:

Perla M. Kuhn, Esq. Phone: (212) 878-1424 Fax: (212) 692-0940

Applicant hereby appoints the law firm of Fox Rothschild LLP, Princeton Pike Corporate Center, 997 Lenox Drive, Lawrenceville, New Jersey, Building 3, 08648-2311, as its attorneys and representatives whom notices or processes in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

L & M Swiss Watch Limited

Pate: 17/12/16 Signature: 1/4 Signat

ACTIVE\43536495.v1-12/6/16

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	TRADEMARK	MATTER NO.
4710269	March 31, 2015	ESSENTIAL GEAR	135258.TBD
2750686	August 12, 2003	W	135258.TBD
2329580	March 14, 2000	LUMINOX	135258.TBD
2125932	December 30, 1997		135258.TBD

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	TRADEMARK	MATTER NO.
85/795,401	December 5, 2012	W	135258.TBD

fles

ACTIVE\43536495.v1-12/6/16

RECORDED: 12/12/2016